0 117639

CT \$40.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen Keith Bates	06/05/2007
Susan Encinas	06/12/2007
Daniel James Winarski	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)792-3426

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (520) 623-4353

Email: rmendez@chandlerudall.com

Correspondent Name: Dale F. Regelman

Address Line 1: 4801 E. Broadway Blvd, #400
Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85711-3609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUC920060218US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale F. Regelman

Total Attachments: 1

source=TUC920060218US1_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019633 FRAME: 0194

500326275

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TUC920060218US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

RECORDED: 08/01/2007

- (1) Allen Keith Bates of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and
- (2) Susan Encinas of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and
- (3) Daniel James Winarski of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona,

having invent	ed certain improve	ements in		
	APPARATUS AND N OPTICAL AND		E INFORMATION (DATA STORAGE ME)	
and executed,	respectively, a U	United States p	patent applicat	ion therefor on
(1)	5	2007 (2)	4/12	, 2007
(3) 4	June,	2007.		
Whereas,	right, title and	g a place of bu fter called IBM d interest in t to any United S	usiness at Armo (1), desires to the said applic	nk, New York acquire the entire
Now ther	title and intercent therein discloss and all rights of United States at Patents to issue inventions set successors and for foreign Let execute all pap	, the above nar, its successorest in the said ed for the Unit of priority responded any Letters of the forth in said assigns; and I ters Patent on ers necessary ign application	med, hereby seles and assigns, if application a ted States and sulting from the fire patent granted application to hereby agree to said invention in connection when called	1, assign, and the entire right nd invention foreign countries e filing of said c Commissioner of upon the IBM, its hat IBM may apply and I will with the United upon to do so by
(1) at Tucson			KM But	
on <u>6-3</u>	, 2007,	,	ith Bates	
(2) at Tucson	•	_ Susa	en Encinas	
on <u>6//2</u>	, 2007,	Susan En	cinas	
on 4 June	n, AZ , 2007.		James Winarski	marshi

PATENT REEL: 019633 FRAME: 0195